 FA Wireless SS Terminals WT30 1
FA Wireless SS Terminals
WT30
Construct a Wireless System for ON/OFF
Data Collection That Is Ideal for Monitoring
Production Site Equipment
• Wireless Slave Station equipped with I/O.
• Height of 90 mm and DIN Rail mounting enables installation in control
panels.
• Easily check wireless communications status from indicator display.
• I/O Slave Stations can also be used as Slave Stations in WD30
systems.
• Conforms to radio wave standards for Japan, China, USA, and Europe.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: An Antenna and Mounting Brackets are not included with the Wireless SS Terminal.
■ Accessories
Antennas
Communications Cables
Other
Conformity to Wireless Standards in China
Wireless channels 1 and 51 cannot be used in China. Use the
channels between 2 and 34 and between 52 and 83. Also, use of the
product on board aircraft and in the vicinity of airports is prohibited.
Only the WT30-AT001 Magnet-base Antenna can be used in China.
All other Antennas are not applicable.
Applicable Standards
• FCC part 15.247 (USA)
• EN 300 440-2 (Europe)
• ARIB STD-T66 (Japan)
•  (China)
Main Class 2 Power Supplies
OMRON Switching Power Supplies
• S8VS (15 W, 30 W, 60 W type)
• S82K (15 W, 30 W, 50 W, 90 W type)
Applicable Countries
Wireless standards have been met for the following countries. The
product cannot be used in any other countries.
Austria, Belgium, China, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia,
Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungry, Iceland, Ireland, Italy,
Japan, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway,
Poland, Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
UK, USA
Wireless Unit model Type Specifications/No. of I/O points
WT30-M01-FLK Serial master RS-232C
WT30-SID16 I/O slaves 16 DC inputs (NPN/PNP)
WT30-SMD16 8 DC inputs (NPN/PNP) + 8 transistor outputs (NPN)
WT30-SMD16-1 8 DC inputs (NPN/PNP) + 8 transistor outputs (PNP)
Model Type
WT30-AT001 Magnet-base Antenna (2 antennas per set)
WT30-AT002 Flat Diversity Antenna (1 antenna)
WT30-AT003 Pencil Antenna (2 antennas per set)
Model Length Application
XW2Z-0100U-3 1 m For personal computer
XW2Z-0200U-3 2 m
XW2Z-0500U-3 5 m
XW2Z-0200U-5 2 m Cross cable for PLC
XW2Z-0500U-5 5 m
Model Type
WT30-FT001 DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (for TH35-7.5)
WT30-FT002 DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (for TH35-15)
WT30-FT003 Surface Mounting Bracket (screw-mounting)
(2 brackets per set)
WT30-FT011 Flat Diversity Antenna Mounting Brackets
(with magnets)
WT30-CA2M Antenna Extension Cable (1 cable, 2 m)
Conformity to Safety Standards
Always use a Class 2 power supply to conform to UL standards.
Conformity to EN Standards
Use a DC power line less than 3 m to conform to EN standards. If a
power line of 3 m or longer is required, extend the length at the
Switching Power Supply’s primary side (i.e., the AC power line).
2 FA Wireless SS Terminals WT30
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: 1. Provide a power supply of at least 15 W, considering the inrush current generated at startup.
2. Use the WT30-FT003 Surface Mounting Bracket when installing the WT30 in environments subject to vibration.
■ Wireless Interface Specifications
Note: Varies according to the installation environment.
■ Package Contents
• WT30 FA Wireless SS Terminal • Terminal labels (I/O Slaves only)
• Instruction Sheet • Adhesive non-slip feet (Serial Master only)
Item WT30-M01-FLK Serial Master WT30-SID16/SMD16/SMD16-1 I/O Slaves
Power supply